PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 9837
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 9837
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
Unmanned Systems Technology
XVIII
Robert E. Karlsen
Douglas W. Gage

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a six-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
 The first four digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each
page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9837  983701-2
  Contents
 vii Authors
 ix Conference Committee
 xi Introduction
  NAVIGATION FOR UNMANNED VEHICLES: JOINT SESSION WITH CONFERENCES 9849 AND
9837
 9837 02 Non-GPS full position and angular orientation onboard sensors for moving and stationary
platforms [9837-1]
 9837 03 Optimal vehicle planning and the search tour problem [9837-2]
 9837 04 Incremental learning in trust-based vehicle control [9837-3]
 9837 05 Mobility versus terrain: a game theoretic approach [9837-4]
 9837 06 Ant-based distributed protocol for coordination of a swarm of robots in demining mission
[9837-5]
  SPECIAL TOPICS
 9837 07 A new application for analyzing driving behaviour and environment characterization in
transportation systems based on a fuzzy logic approach [9837-6]
 9837 08 Probabilistic monitoring in intrusion detection module for energy efficiency in mobile ad
hoc networks [9837-7]
 9837 09 Human guidance of mobile robots in complex 3D environments using smart glasses
[9837-8]
 9837 0A Planning energy-efficient bipedal locomotion on patterned terrain [9837-10]
 9837 0B High power free space optical link for rapid energy and data transmission [9837-11]
  PERCEPTION
 9837 0D LWIR passive perception system for stealthy unmanned ground vehicle night operations
[9837-13]
 9837 0E Obstacles and foliage discrimination using lidar [9837-14]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9837  983701-3
 9837 0F Landmark-based robust navigation for tactical UGV control in GPS-denied
communication-degraded environments [9837-15]
  ROBOTICS CTA I
 9837 0H Towards bipedal behavior on a quadrupedal platform using optimal control [9837-17]
 9837 0I Gait development on Minitaur, a direct drive quadrupedal robot [9837-18]
 9837 0J Simulation tools for robotics research and assessment [9837-19]
 9837 0K Interactive multi-objective path planning through a palette-based user interface [9837-20]
 9837 0L Clustering social cues to determine social signals: developing learning algorithms using
the "n-most likely states" approach [9837-21]
  ROBOTICS CTA II
 9837 0M A multimodal interface for real-time soldier-robot teaming [9837-22]
 9837 0N Technological evaluation of gesture and speech interfaces for enabling dismounted
soldier-robot dialogue [9837-23]
 9837 0O Learning object models from few examples [9837-24]
 9837 0P Incorporating polarization in stereo vision-based 3D perception of non-Lambertian scenes
[9837-25]